
2015 Men's Long Distance All-Americans  

Age Time or  √

Group Gender Event First Name M.I. Last Name APP Age Club abbr. LDAA LDAS USMS # distance Records

18-24 M Middle Distance  OW Cole Hilscher 20 ADMS LDAA 035Z-0A0D6 0:58:41.10

25-29 M Middle Distance  OW Jim Algeo 25 UC08 LDAA 085V-09ZN9 0:52:55.20

30-34 M Middle Distance  OW Eric Bugby 31 ARMY LDAA 065T-BUGBY 0:33:54.40

35-39 M Middle Distance  OW Brian McKenna 35 NEM LDAA 025P-07M7U 0:36:34.20

40-44 M Middle Distance  OW Bryan L Krut 41 OWST LDAA 075S-072P2 0:33:56.90

45-49 M Middle Distance  OW Robert Toedter 45 OWST LDAA 0751-07C5U 0:36:53.10

50-54 M Middle Distance  OW Craig R Travers 52 ROCH LDAA 0452-08AYW 0:34:01.70

55-59 M Middle Distance  OW Bill Ireland 55 SCAQ LDAA 335P-03A12 0:38:54.10

60-64 M Middle Distance  OW Ray A Peden 60 UC08 LDAA 085W-022S0 0:37:33.00

65-69 M Middle Distance  OW King Yaeger 66 MICH LDAA 1954-028XP 50:12.0

70-74 M Middle Distance  OW Rob Madell 73 METR LDAA 065J-04C79 0:50:26.10

75-79 M Middle Distance  OW Jim Chivers 76 BUMS LDAA 045C-01X2G 1:13:46.40

25-29 M Marathon Distance  OW Adam D Eilath 28 USF LDAA 385A-0947B 2:28:34.45

30-34 M Marathon Distance  OW Robert C Schotter 31 UC38 LDAA 385K-07TVJ 2:27:46.65

35-39 M Marathon Distance  OW Zebron J Lemke 35 AAM LDAA 385N-03S8A 2:21:22.70

40-44 M Marathon Distance  OW John F Chapman 44 CRUZ LDAA 3853-05XFZ 2:31:37.15

45-49 M Marathon Distance  OW Barton S Wells 48 UC38 LDAA 385A-03WKA 2:15:44.50

50-54 M Marathon Distance  OW Jeff Erwin 50 SAWS LDAA 5956-01J0A 2:22:55.70

55-59 M Marathon Distance  OW Bill Ireland 55 SCAQ LDAA 335P-03A12 2:48:41.90

60-64 M Marathon Distance  OW Peter M Guadagni 60 WCM LDAA 3857-03GFZ 2:38:48.70

65-69 M Marathon Distance  OW Bob A Bruce 67 OREG LDAA 3752-025YX 3:18:48.40

80-84 M Marathon Distance  OW David Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 3:16:42.45

25-29 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW Chris Weisheit 23 SWIN LDAA 165V-079WS 4:30:31.40

30-34 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW John R Batchelder 34 CMS LDAA 3252-086NY 4:05:20.10

35-39 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW Adam S Dawkins 39 SWIN LDAA 165X-02A8C 3:31:31.20

40-44 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW John P Humenik 40 1776 LDAA 085A-01PWY 3:53:55.10

45-49 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW Michael P Kern 48 SWIN LDAA 1652-05F94 4:24:49.20

50-54 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW James B Biles 54 WMAC LDAA 205H-SWMMR 3:56:47.90

55-59 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW Chris Layton 56 IM LDAA 2154-02VAE 4:16:16.00

60-64 M Ultra Marathon Distance OW Thomas E Syzek 60 SWOM LDAA 175B-01U72 4:54:15.70

18-24 M 1 Hour Postal Yorlliry Moreno 24 LOCO LDAA 5558-09EXX 5475 yards

25-29 M 1 Hour Postal Bruce C Deakyne 25 PSM LDAA 365Z-BRUCE 5735 yards

30-34 M 1 Hour Postal Jarrod R Shoemaker 32 NEM LDAA 025D-035KY 5325 yards

35-39 M 1 Hour Postal Michael Kiedel 39 SMM LDAA 385W-03R0C 5540 yards

40-44 M 1 Hour Postal George C Villarreal 43 TULS LDAA 275R-00677 5110 yards

45-49 M 1 Hour Postal Mike G Shaffer 49 VCM LDAA 3359-03B3B 5570 yards

50-54 M 1 Hour Postal Jeff T Erwin 50 SAWS LDAA 5956-01J0A 5630 yards Y

55-59 M 1 Hour Postal Sandy M Mac Donald 59 SMST LDAA 3851-03H4C 5320 yards

60-64 M 1 Hour Postal Dick Worrel 61 TXLA LDAA 435C-02NHM 5035 yards

65-69 M 1 Hour Postal Dan L Kirkland 66 UC36 LDAA 365M-069B3 4895 yards Y

70-74 M 1 Hour Postal Kenneth A Frost 70 TAM LDAA 3859-03HJH 4075 yards

75-79 M 1 Hour Postal Barry A Fasbender 77 SMM LDAA 385Z-BARRY 3690 yards

80-84 M 1 Hour Postal David A Radcliff 80 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 4300 yards Y

85-89 M 1 Hour Postal Mo Mathews 87 HIMA LDAA 3953-0203U 2355 yards

90-94 M 1 Hour Postal Willard J Lamb 92 OREG LDAA 3750-026V7 2990 yards Y

18-24 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Ben S Hinshaw 24 TOC LDAA 385V-09R2R 21:02.00

25-29 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Chad E La Tourette 26 TOC LDAA 385T-09H5H 18:56.65

30-34 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Quinn W Fitzgerald 32 TOC LDAA 3856-03ZEB 21:17.50

35-39 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Trevor D Gillis 39 LAMV LDAA 385A-03J54 19:55.65

40-44 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Todd A Hinders 44 BAC LDAA 385C-03MGG 21:19.75

45-49 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Kurt Dickson 47 ARIZ LDAA 485T-02EM5 20:37.60

50-54 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Jeff Erwin 50 SAWS LDAA 5956-01J0A 19:40.55

55-59 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Sandy M Mac Donald 59 SMST LDAA 3851-03H4C 21:13.05

60-64 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Michael G Mc Caffery 61 TOC LDAA 3854-03MY6 21:27.60

65-69 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Mike Sherrill 65 TOC LDAA 3858-03FM3 23:44.75

70-74 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Richard Burns 71 TAM LDAA 385H-BURNS 26:11.65

75-79 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW Ed V Lane 76 WCM LDAA 385B-EDVJR 33:15.65

80-84 M 1 Mile Sprint Distance OW David Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 27:12.30

25-29 M 10K postal David Dahl 29 PSM LDAA 3651-093HF  2:31:09.99

30-34 M 10K postal Andrew F Schaefer 31 BUMS LDAA 045B-06Z6S  2:21:32.99

35-39 M 10K postal Matt Miller 37 OREG LDAA 375A-1500F  2:19:26.16

40-44 M 10K postal George C Villarreal 43 TULS LDAA 275R-00677  2:16:45.99

45-49 M 10K postal Hardy C Lussier 49 OREG LDAA 3755-025VX  2:10:57.13

50-54 M 10K postal Hardy C Lussier 50 OREG LDAA 3755-025VX  2:16:10.28

55-59 M 10K postal Jim Sauer 58 TXLA LDAA 435N-06N4M  2:17:35.99

60-64 M 10K postal Kern M Davis 60 SPM LDAA 1459-02RET  2:26:25.69

65-69 M 10K postal Jack M Fritts 65 IAMA LDAA 405M-01MM7  2:48:56.52

70-74 M 10K postal Larry L Raffaelli 72 VCM LDAA 335M-03B35  2:51:45.60

80-84 M 10K postal David A Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8  2:49:45.66

25-29 M 2-Mile Cable Matthew L Edde 25 BWAQ LDAA 365B-06S43 0:49:30.28



Age Time or  √

Group Gender Event First Name M.I. Last Name APP Age Club abbr. LDAA LDAS USMS # distance Records

30-34 M 2-Mile Cable John R Batchelder 34 CMS LDAA 3252-086NY 0:46:02.26

35-39 M 2-Mile Cable Tim Holmberg 39 UC37 LDAA 375C-09WPG 0:44:51.39

40-44 M 2-Mile Cable Christian F Tujo 44 OREG LDAA 3752-026K2 0:52:38.86

45-49 M 2-Mile Cable Hardy C Lussier 49 OREG LDAA 3755-025VX 0:42:32.88

50-54 M 2-Mile Cable Darren D Phelan 51 STAN LDAA 3850-0063J 0:42:47.47

55-59 M 2-Mile Cable Sandy M Mac Donald 59 SMST LDAA 3851-03H4C 0:45:01.24

60-64 M 2-Mile Cable Michael G Mc Caffery 61 TOC LDAA 3854-03MY6 0:45:07.16

65-69 M 2-Mile Cable Dan L Kirkland 66 UC36 LDAA 365M-069B3 0:48:32.19  √

70-74 M 2-Mile Cable Ralph Mohr 73 OREG LDAA 375F-0261C 1:00:02.78

80-84 M 2-Mile Cable David A Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 0:54:34.78

18-24 M 3000 yd postal Casey S Woudenberg 22 UC41 LDAA 4166-0A40M 0:33:21.12

25-29 M 3000 yd postal Eric L Jackwin 26 SFTL LDAA 505Z-07R38 0:33:34.33

30-34 M 3000 yd postal Ted J Bradley 32 SPM LDAA 1453-02TT9 0:32:13.46

35-39 M 3000 yd postal Stephen R Michaels 37 CONN LDAA 0566-02ZUD 0:33:54.47

40-44 M 3000 yd postal Jon Piland 44 NSA LDAA 385H-07SV4 0:35:32.00

45-49 M 3000 yd postal Patrick W Brundage 48 ARIZ LDAA 4856-4001M 0:32:21.89

50-54 M 3000 yd postal Ricardo J Valdivia 50 GRSC LDAA 5069-027B2 0:32:05.05

55-59 M 3000 yd postal Chris Layton 56 IM LDAA 2154-02VAE 0:37:02.13

60-64 M 3000 yd postal Sandy M Mac Donald 60 SMST LDAA 3851-03H4C 0:34:03.86

65-69 M 3000 yd postal Dan L Kirkland 67 UC36 LDAA 365M-069B3 0:36:21.92 Y

70-74 M 3000 yd postal Bill Dawson 73 MELO LDAA 385M-03HJW 0:43:56.00

75-79 M 3000 yd postal Robert F Norris 77 DAM LDAA 385T-03GE4 0:55:38.00

80-84 M 3000 yd postal David A Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 0:43:05.77

85-89 M 3000 yd postal Robert E Beach 85 SPM LDAA 145K-02REM 0:05:12.00

90-94 M 3000 yd postal Willard J Lamp 92 OREM LDAA 3750-026V7 1:01:08.36 Y

25-29 M 5K Postal Eric L Jackwin 26 SFTL LDAA 505Z-07R38  1:04:27.08

30-34 M 5K Postal Andrew F Schaefer 31 BUMS LDAA 045B-06Z6S  1:07:28.99

35-39 M 5K Postal Matt Miller 37 OREG LDAA 375A-1500F  1:06:32.13

40-44 M 5K Postal George C Villarreal 43 TULS LDAA 275R-00677  1:06:30.99

45-49 M 5K Postal Hardy C Lussier 49 OREG LDAA 3755-025VX  1:02:38.99

50-54 M 5K Postal Jeff T Erwin 51 SAWS LDAA 5956-01J0A  1:03:01.28

55-59 M 5K Postal Chris Layton 56 IM LDAA 2154-02VAE  1:11:59.23

60-64 M 5K Postal Kern M Davis 60 SPM LDAA 1459-02RET  1:09:18.99

65-69 M 5K Postal Jed P Cronin 66 OREG LDAA 375S-0262E  1:19:58.95

70-74 M 5K Postal Larry L Raffaelli 72 VCM LDAA 335M-03B35  1:23:12.01

80-84 M 5K Postal David A Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8  1:22:40.84

85-89 M 5K Postal Robert E Beach 85 SPM LDAA 145K-02REM  1:50:29.99

18-24 M 6000 yd postal Alexander M May 21 DAM LDAA 3855-094R5 1:21:05.00

25-29 M 6000 yd postal Eric L Jackwin 26 SFTL LDAA 505Z-07R38 1:09:14.13

30-34 M 6000 yd postal Matthew D Roper 34 DAM LDAA 3866-03TFC 1:11:04.99

35-39 M 6000 yd postal Zebron J Lemke 35 AAM LDAA 385N-03S8A 1:07:45.97

40-44 M 6000 yd postal Mike Broglio 44 NEM LDAA 0254-035GH 1:15:57.85

45-49 M 6000 yd postal Kurt F Dickson 48 ARIZ LDAA 485T-02EM5 1:07:36.00

50-54 M 6000 yd postal Hardy C Lussier 50 OREG LDAA 3755-025VX 1:07:25.41

55-59 M 6000 yd postal Jim Sauer 58 TXLA LDAA 435N-06N4M 1:08:56.67

60-64 M 6000 yd postal Sandy M Mac Donald 60 SMST LDAA 3851-03H4C 1:08:47.62 Y

65-69 M 6000 yd postal Dan L Kirkland 67 UC36 LDAA 365M-069B3 1:16:01.87 Y

70-74 M 6000 yd postal Bill Dawson 73 MELO LDAA 385M-03HJW 1:29:33.00

75-79 M 6000 yd postal Jim Chivers 76 BUMS LDAA 045C-01X2G 2:23:13.32

80-84 M 6000 yd postal David A Radcliff 81 OREG LDAA 3751-025V8 1:31:01.65

85-89 M 6000 yd postal Robert E Beach 85 SPM LDAA 145K-02REM 1:56:22.00 Y


